REGULATION (EC) N01223/2009 and its amendments

Fragrance: YAH C JIECEPTAMM FRACM-C02019040567
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Description

AMYL CINNAMIC ALCOHOL ( AMYLCINNAMYL
ALCOHOL )

AMYL CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE (AMYL CINNAMAL

)
ANISYL ALCOHOL

BENZYL ALCOHOL
BENZYL BENZOATE
BENZYL CINNAMATE
BENZYL SALICYLATE

BUTYL PHENYL METHYL PROPIONAL (LILIAL)
(REP2 -)

CINNAMIC ALCOHOL ( CINNAMYL ALCOHOL)
CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE ( CINNAMAL )

CITRAL

CITRONELLOL

COUMARIN

D-LIMONENE

EUGENOL

FARNESOL

GERANIOL

HEXYL CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE

HYDROXYCITRONELLAL

HYDROXYISOHEXYL 3-CYCLOHEXENE
CARBOXALDEHYDE (LYRAL)

ISOEUGENOL
LINALOOL

METHYL HEPTIN CARBONATE ; METHYL 2-
OCTYNOATE

METHYL IONONE GAMMA ; ALPHA-ISO-
METHYLIONONE

CAS

101-85-9

122-40-7

105-13-5

100-51-6

100-51-4

103-41-3

118-58-1

80-54-6

104-54-1

104-55-2

5392-40-5

106-22-9

91-64-5

5989-27-5

97-53-0

4602-84-0

106-24-1

101-86-0

107-75-5

31906-04-4

97-54-1

78-70-6

111-12-6

127-51-5

%
Direct

3.4585

0.0013

2.8845

2.1103

0.0517

1.5000

% Indirect

0.0161

0.0247

0.0037

0.3954

0.0016

0.0100

0.0281

Fragrance ingredients restricted as potential allergens in ANNEX III of EUROPEAN COSMETIC

% Total

0.0161

3.4832

0.0050

3.2799

2.1118

0.0517

0.0100

1.5281



25 OAKMOSS EXTRACTS 90028-68-5

26  TREEMOSS EXTRACTS 90028-67-4

The data in this document has been prepared by and is to the best knowledge of Cosmo International Fragrances true and accurate at the time it is
given. It is provided to Customer for informational purposes and internal use only. Cosmo International Fragrances is not liable for any damages
that may result from the misuse of the data and it is the Customer's responsibility to perform its own evaluations on the material evaluated herein,
including with respect to end-use applications. Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are the Customer's sole responsibility.

Any concentration not found or corresponding to a total less than 10 ppm are represented by " —"



