Fragrance ingredients restricted as potential allergens in ANNEX III of EUROPEAN COSMETIC REGULATION (EC) No1223/2009 and its amendments

Fragrance: ЧАЙ С ДЕСЕРТАМИ FRACM-CO2019040567

Ref#	Description	CAS	% Direct	% Indirect	% Total
1	AMYL CINNAMIC ALCOHOL (AMYLCINNAMYL ALCOHOL)	101-85-9			
2	AMYL CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE (AMYL CINNAMAL)	122-40-7			
3	ANISYL ALCOHOL	105-13-5			
4	BENZYL ALCOHOL	100-51-6		0.0161	0.0161
5	BENZYL BENZOATE	100-51-4			
6	BENZYL CINNAMATE	103-41-3			
7	BENZYL SALICYLATE	118-58-1			
8	BUTYL PHENYL METHYL PROPIONAL (LILIAL) (REP2 -)	80-54-6			
9	CINNAMIC ALCOHOL (CINNAMYL ALCOHOL)	104-54-1			
10	CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE (CINNAMAL)	104-55-2			
11	CITRAL	5392-40-5	3.4585	0.0247	3.4832
12	CITRONELLOL	106-22-9	0.0013	0.0037	0.0050
13	COUMARIN	91-64-5			
14	D-LIMONENE	5989-27-5	2.8845	0.3954	3.2799
15	EUGENOL	97-53-0			
16	FARNESOL	4602-84-0			
17	GERANIOL	106-24-1	2.1103	0.0016	2.1118
18	HEXYL CINNAMIC ALDEHYDE	101-86-0	0.0517		0.0517
19	HYDROXYCITRONELLAL	107-75-5			
20	HYDROXYISOHEXYL 3-CYCLOHEXENE CARBOXALDEHYDE (LYRAL)	31906-04-4			
21	ISOEUGENOL	97-54-1		0.0100	0.0100
22	LINALOOL	78-70-6	1.5000	0.0281	1.5281
23	METHYL HEPTIN CARBONATE ; METHYL 2- OCTYNOATE	111-12-6			
24	METHYL IONONE GAMMA ; ALPHA-ISO- METHYLIONONE	127-51-5			

25	OAKMOSS EXTRACTS	90028-68-5		
26	TREEMOSS EXTRACTS	90028-67-4		

The data in this document has been prepared by and is to the best knowledge of Cosmo International Fragrances true and accurate at the time it is given. It is provided to Customer for informational purposes and internal use only. Cosmo International Fragrances is not liable for any damages that may result from the misuse of the data and it is the Customer's responsibility to perform its own evaluations on the material evaluated herein, including with respect to end-use applications. Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are the Customer's sole responsibility. Any concentration not found or corresponding to a total less than 10 ppm are represented by " – "